

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 13738/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 23/03/2009 in WP No. 1364/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN NATIONAL SIPOWNERS ASS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv. Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
-------------------	---

For Respondent(s) No.1:	Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv. Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv. Mr. V.s. Nankani, Adv. Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv. Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv. Mr. Rony John, Adv. Mr. Praveen Kumar, adv. Mr. Neil Hildreth, Adv. Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
----------------------------	--

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate accepts notice for respondent

No.1.

Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master